BID OPENING DATE:

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 24, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S.BOOTH JUNE 24, 2025 NTD307A-0061E

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) GTI	\$954,585.50	30 \ 10	11/3/2025
2) GM CONSTRUCTION TX	\$961,971.00	30 \ 10	10/1/2025
3) TISEO PAVING	\$981,907.00	30 \ 15	9/2/2025
4) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS	\$999,644.81	35 \ 10	NOT PROVIDED
5) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,101,160.00	40 \ 20	10/1/2025
6) HARPER BROTHER CONSTRUCTION	\$1,123,663.00	10 \ 5	11/1/2025

Edgar Saucedo



I, Edgar Saucedo, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY MEADOWS, PHASE 1B

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 24, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JUNE 24, 2025 NTD307A-0061E

				1) GTI 2) GM CONSTRUCTION TX		3) TĪSEO PAVING		4) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS			
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
PAVING	ITEMS			·							
1.	6" THICK CONCRETE WITH #3 BARS AT 18" O.C.E.W. (MIN. 3600 PSI) WITH	SY	14780	\$45.65	\$674,707.00	\$44.10	\$651,798.00	\$49.00	\$724,220.00	\$50.57	\$747,424.60
	6" MONOLITHIC CURB										
2.	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	15690	\$3.25	\$50,992.50	\$5.60	\$87,864.00	\$2.55	\$40,009.50	\$3.96	\$62,132.40
3.	HYDRATED LIME (38 LB/SY)	TON	298	\$322.00	\$95,956.00	\$325.00	\$96,850.00	\$351.00	\$104,598.00	\$340.13	\$101,358.74
4.	4' SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	170	\$63.00	\$10,710.00	\$67.70	\$11,509.00	\$68.20	\$11,594.00	\$64.59	\$10,980.30
5.	CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$178.99	\$715.96
6.	STOP SIGN (R1-1)	EA	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$93.50	\$748.00	\$94.17	\$753.36
7.	STREET SIGN NAME BLADE (D3-01)	EA	14	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$96.25	\$1,347.50	\$99.71	\$1,395.94
8.	SIGN POLE	EA	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$357.50	\$2,860.00	\$537.34	\$4,298.72
9.	BARRIER FREE RAMP - TYPE 'C' (PLANO)	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$22,900.00	\$3,025.00	\$30,250.00	\$2,046.83	\$20,468.30
10.	BARRIER FREE RAMP - TYPE 'T' (PLANO)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$2,235.02	\$4,470.04
SUBTOT	AL PAVING ITEMS			·	\$878,585.50		\$882,971.00		\$923,407.00		\$953,998.36
MISCELL	ANEOUS ITEMS										
1.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$32,519.89	\$32,519.89
2.	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,303.60	\$10,303.60
3.	2-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,822.96	\$2,822.96
SUBTOT	AL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$76,000.00		\$79,000.00		\$58,500.00		\$45,646.45
BID SUN	IMARY										
PAVING	ITEMS				\$878,585.50		\$882,971.00		\$923,407.00		\$953,998.36
MISCELL	ANEOUS ITEMS				\$76,000.00		\$79,000.00		\$58,500.00		\$45,646.45
TOTAL A	MOUNT BASE BID				\$954,585.50		\$961,971.00		\$981,907.00		\$999,644.81

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY MEADOWS, PHASE 1B

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 24, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH

JUNE 24, 2025 NTD307A-0061E

				5) MARIO SINACOLA	& SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	6) HARPER BROT	THER CONSTRUCTION
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
PAVING ITEMS							
1. 6" THICK CONCRETE WITH #3	B BARS AT 18" O.C.E.W. (MIN. 3600 PSI) WITH	SY	14780	\$56.00	\$827,680.00	\$59.10	\$873,498.00
6" MONOLITHIC CURB							
2. 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRA	DE	SY	15690	\$4.00	\$62,760.00	\$4.00	\$62,760.00
3. HYDRATED LIME (38 LB/SY)		TON	298	\$295.00	\$87,910.00	\$310.00	\$92,380.00
4. 4' SIDEWALK (4" THICK)		SY	170	\$54.00	\$9,180.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00
5. CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVE	MENT	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
6. STOP SIGN (R1-1)		EA	8	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
7. STREET SIGN NAME BLADE (03-01)	EA	14	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$175.00	\$2, 450. 0 0
8. SIGN POLE		EA	8	\$465.00	\$3,720.00	\$465.00	\$3,720.00
9. BARRIER FREE RAMP - TYPE '	C' (PLANO)	EA	10	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
10. BARRIER FREE RAMP - TYPE '	T' (PLANO)	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				•	\$1,038,660.00		\$1,078,118.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1. MOBILIZATION		LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00
2. PERFORMANCE AND PAYME	NT BONDS FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,245.00	\$9,245.00
3. 2-YEAR MAINTENANCE BONE	D FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$62,500.00		\$45,545.00
BID SUMMARY							
PAVING ITEMS					\$1,038,660.00		\$1,078,118.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$62,500.00		\$45,545.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,101,160.00		\$1,123,663.00